506491177 02/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6537953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IROBOT DEFENSE HOLDINGS, INC.	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDEAVOR ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	19 ALPHA ROAD, SUITE 101	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17102302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506878800

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com, Katty.Tong@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (IP SECTION)

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70052.1850US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SHENKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Shenker/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=70052.1850US02 Assignment IROBOT to ENDEAVOR#page1.tif source=70052.1850US02 Assignment IROBOT to ENDEAVOR#page2.tif source=70052.1850US02 Assignment IROBOT to ENDEAVOR#page3.tif

PATENT 506491177 REEL: 055252 FRAME: 0774

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IROBOT DEFENSE HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IROBOT DEFENSE HOLDINGS, INC." TO "ENDEAVOR ROBOTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20187095609

Authentication: 203593727 Date: 10-11-18

PATENT REEL: 049252 FRAME: 0876 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 10/11/2018
FILED 01:29 PM 10/11/2018
SR 20187095609 - File Number 5942253

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IROBOT DEFENSE HOLDINGS, INC.

iRobot Defense Holdings, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amendment") amends certain provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as currently in effect (the "Certificate").

SECOND: This Amendment has been approved and duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL, and the provisions of the Certificate.

THIRD: The Certificate is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 and replacing it with the following:

"1. The name of the corporation is **Endeavor Robotics, Inc.** (the "Corporation").

FOURTH: The Amendment shall be effective as the date it is filed.

[Signature Page Follows]

SMRH:228038352,1 -1-

PATENT REEL: 0**59**252 FRAME: 0876 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 11th day of October, 2018.

IROBOT DEFENSE HOLDINGS, INC.

D*y. <u>Lyko∵ Jojo</u>to* Name Sean Rielar

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation

PATENT

REEL: 059252 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 02/03/2029